

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 19-085

RESOLUTION AMENDING MEMBERS OF THE GREEN TEAM

WHEREAS, by way of Ordinance 17-02, the Borough of Highlands established a Green Team; and

WHEREAS, be it resolved by the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments be made the Green Team (Advisory)

Members of the team:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:
Council Liaison	Rosemary Ryan*	1 Year	12/31/2019
Mayor	Richard W. O'Neil	1 Year	12/31/2019
Resident Member	Nancy Burton	3 Years	12/31/2020
Resident Member	Scott Keller	3 Years	12/31/2020
Resident Member	Cody Valkos*	3 Years	Unexpired
			12/31/2021
Resident Member	Martin Rosen	3 Years	Unexpired
			12/31/2019
Business Owner	Carla Braswell	3 Years	12/31/2020
Environmental	Rosemary Ryan	3 Years	12/31/2019
Land Use Board	Christian Lee*	3 Years	12/31/2021

^{*}Reappointment

Motion to Approve Resolution 19-085:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL	Χ		Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held March 6, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 7th day of March 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk

^{**}New Appointment